
                            Fallen Leaves 5K #2
                          Central Vermont Runners
                             November 8, 2025

Place Div/Tot  No.   Name                   Age S City           St Time    Pace     
===== ======== ===== ====================== === = ============== == ======= ===== 
    1   1/8      429 Neal Graves             42 M Stowe          VT   17:15  5:34 
    2   1/18     471 Finn Barden             16 M Randolph       VT   17:22  5:36 
    3   1/3      427 Eliot Robinson          27 M Richmond       VT   17:27  5:37 
    4   2/18     437 Riley Little            17 M Underhill      VT   17:43  5:43 
    5   1/3      473 George Aitken           32 M Waterbury Ctr  VT   17:54  5:46 
    6   2/3      436 Luke Miller             30 M Montpelier     VT   17:57  5:47 
    7   2/8      470 Ben Deflorio            46 M Randolph Ctr   VT   17:58  5:47 
    8   3/18     430 Hayden Gilbert          17 M Jericho        VT   18:00  5:48 
    9   4/18     432 Jacob Sayre             16 M Underhill      VT   18:07  5:50 
   10   5/18     446 Wyatt Mantius           11 M Danville       VT   18:59  6:07 
   11   3/8      422 Stephen Brown           41 M Montpelier     VT   19:05  6:09 
   12   6/18     443 Salvadore Doyle         14 M Montpelier     VT   19:17  6:13 
   13   3/3      474 Zach Ward               33 M Northfield     VT   19:29  6:17 
   14   2/3      414 Seth Morgan             23 M Barre          VT   19:30  6:17 
   15   1/2      434 Addie Hedges            23 F Montpelier     VT   19:34  6:18 
   16   7/18     467 Andy Sheehan            15 M Montpelier     VT   19:44  6:22 
   17   1/5      415 Tim Richmond            51 M Williston      VT   19:50  6:24 
   18   8/18     431 A J Glanz               16 M Jericho        VT   19:55  6:25 
   19   2/2      435 Clare Salerno           29 F Morrisville    VT   20:05  6:28 
   20   9/18     441 Abe Rosenberg           14 M Montpelier     VT   20:07  6:29 
   21   2/5      417 Eric Darling            52 M Shelburne      VT   20:11  6:30 
   22  10/18     445 Rocco Nicolet           12 M Montpelier     VT   20:20  6:33 
   23   1/4      447 Willa Mantius           13 F Danville       VT   20:27  6:35 
   24  11/18     419 Seamus Dumas            16 M Jericho        VT   20:45  6:41 
   25   3/5      425 Peter Luyckx            54 M St Johnsbury   VT   20:51  6:43 
   26  12/18     457 Jacob Rye               13 M Waterbury      VT   20:55  6:44 
   27  13/18     433 Kai Stone               15 M Richmond       VT   21:03  6:47 
   28   1/2      454 Robin Jackson           35 F Berlin         VT   21:52  7:03 
   29  14/18     421 Noah Chaloux            15 M Jericho        VT   22:42  7:19 
   30   4/5      420 Andy Dumas              51 M Jericho        VT   22:48  7:21 
   31   1/5      440 Keith Boniface          71 M Northfield     VT   23:06  7:27 
   32   4/8      468 Daniel Keeney           41 M Calais         VT   23:18  7:30 
   33   1/7      426 Mack Gardner-Morse      64 M Calais         VT   23:24  7:32 
   34   1/6      462 Katy Chabot             47 F Middlesex      VT   23:38  7:37 
   35   2/6      448 Serena Wilcox           46 F Duxbury        VT   24:06  7:46 
   36   1/1      418 Sarah Pribram           57 F Shelburne      VT   24:16  7:49 
   37  15/18     449 Owen McKibben           16 M Wolcott        VT   24:27  7:53 
   38   1/1      452 Frankie Doyle            9 X Montpelier     VT   24:54  8:01 
   39   5/8      412 Peter Chaloux           42 M Jericho        VT   24:55  8:02 
   40   3/3      459 Daniel Copping          24 M Barre          VT   24:57  8:02 
   41   2/7      416 Robert Monette          62 M Jericho        VT   25:17  8:09 
   42  16/18     469 Henry Keeney             9 M Calais         VT   25:28  8:12 
   43  17/18     476 Roo Depilois             9 M Montpelier     VT   25:55  8:21 
   44   1/1      424 Donna Smyers            68 F Adamant        VT   26:05  8:24 
   45   1/1      475 Nina Aitken             70 F Waterbury Ctr  VT   26:10  8:26 
   46   5/5      428 Kristofer Anderson      52 M Lincoln        VT   26:47  8:38 
   47   3/7      456 George Hamm             65 M Montpelier     VT   26:54  8:40 
   48   2/4      464 Isabel Deflorio         14 F Randolph Ctr   VT   27:07  8:44 
   49   2/5      453 Charlie Windisch        72 M Jericho        VT   27:07  8:44 
   50   3/4      463 Anna Cotterill          14 F Middlesex      VT   27:09  8:45 
   51   4/4      455 Rosie Doyle             12 F Montpelier     VT   28:13  9:05 
   52   3/6      451 Angela Shea             48 F Montpelier     VT   28:22  9:08 
   53   4/6      458 Jaime Gadwah            49 F Waterford      VT   28:43  9:15 
   54   2/2      423 Hannah Brown            36 F Montpelier     VT   28:51  9:18 
   55   5/6      465 Brenna Doran            47 F Montpelier     VT   29:47  9:36 
   56   4/7      411 Darrel Lasell           67 M Williamstown   VT   30:08  9:42 
   57   1/1      478 Jes Mending             41 X Montpelier     VT   30:15  9:45 
   58   3/5      410 Bruce Gould             74 M Lyndon Center  VT   30:24  9:48 
   59   5/7      466 Michael Gordon          68 M Essex Jct      VT   30:59  9:59 
   60   4/5      409 John Martin             73 M Williamstown   VT   31:32 10:09 
   61   6/7      477 Alex Depillis           64 M Montpelier     VT   31:39 10:12 
   62   6/8      472 Brendan Barden          48 M Jay            VT   34:31 11:07 
   63  18/18     461 Mike Franske            11 M Montpelier     VT   35:05 11:18 
   64   7/8      460 Chris Franske           40 M Montpelier     VT   35:06 11:18 
   65   7/7      413 James Rohr              64 M Barre          VT   35:35 11:28 



   66   8/8      439 Greg Jancaitis          42 M Barre          VT   35:38 11:29 
   67   5/5      442 Bob Howe                78 M Barre          VT   38:02 12:15 
   68   6/6      450 Jacqueline Jancaitis    42 F Barre          VT   46:00 14:49 
   69   1/1      444 Karen Fiebig            81 F Waterbury      VT   49:50 16:03 

                           Fallen Leaves 5K #2
                          Central Vermont Runners
                             November 8, 2025
                ********** AGE GROUP RESULTS **************

             ********** TOP FEMALE OVERALL RESULTS ***********
    1 Addie Hedges            23 Montpelier      VT              19:34 
Record 17:57 by Autumn Eastman in 2013 FL #3
              ********** TOP MALE OVERALL RESULTS ***********
    1 Neal Graves             42 Stowe           VT              17:15 
Record 14:48 by John Benner in 2023 FL #3
           ********** TOP Non-Binary OVERALL RESULTS ***********
    1 Frankie Doyle            9 Montpelier      VT              24:54 

                                      
                         FEMALE AGE GROUP  0 - 19
Place O'All Name                   Age City               Time    Pace     
===== ===== ====================== === ================== ======= ===== 
    1    23 Willa Mantius           13 Danville             20:27  6:35 
    2    48 Isabel Deflorio         14 Randolph Ctr         27:07  8:44 
    3    50 Anna Cotterill          14 Middlesex            27:09  8:45 
    4    51 Rosie Doyle             12 Montpelier           28:13  9:05 
Record 17:57 by Autumn Eastman in 2013 FL#3
                                      
                          MALE AGE GROUP  0 - 19
Place O'All Name                   Age City               Time    Pace     
===== ===== ====================== === ================== ======= ===== 
    1     2 Finn Barden             16 Randolph             17:22  5:36 
    2     4 Riley Little            17 Underhill            17:43  5:43 
    3     8 Hayden Gilbert          17 Jericho              18:00  5:48 
    4     9 Jacob Sayre             16 Underhill            18:07  5:50 
    5    10 Wyatt Mantius           11 Danville             18:59  6:07 
    6    12 Salvadore Doyle         14 Montpelier           19:17  6:13 
    7    16 Andy Sheehan            15 Montpelier           19:44  6:22 
    8    18 A J Glanz               16 Jericho              19:55  6:25 
    9    20 Abe Rosenberg           14 Montpelier           20:07  6:29 
   10    22 Rocco Nicolet           12 Montpelier           20:20  6:33 
   11    24 Seamus Dumas            16 Jericho              20:45  6:41 
   12    26 Jacob Rye               13 Waterbury            20:55  6:44 
   13    27 Kai Stone               15 Richmond             21:03  6:47 
   14    29 Noah Chaloux            15 Jericho              22:42  7:19 
   15    37 Owen McKibben           16 Wolcott              24:27  7:53 
   16    42 Henry Keeney             9 Calais               25:28  8:12 
   17    43 Roo Depilois             9 Montpelier           25:55  8:21 
   18    63 Mike Franske            11 Montpelier           35:05 11:18 
Record 16:02 by Adron Pitman in 2008 & Jack Pitman in 2010
                                      
                       Non-Binary AGE GROUP  0 - 19
Place O'All Name                   Age City               Time    Pace     
===== ===== ====================== === ================== ======= ===== 
    1    38 Frankie Doyle            9 Montpelier           24:54  8:01 
                                      
                         FEMALE AGE GROUP  20 - 29
Place O'All Name                   Age City               Time    Pace     
===== ===== ====================== === ================== ======= ===== 
    1    15 Addie Hedges            23 Montpelier           19:34  6:18 
    2    19 Clare Salerno           29 Morrisville          20:05  6:28 
Record 18:42 by Lori Crotts in 2016 FL#3
                                      
                          MALE AGE GROUP  20 - 29
Place O'All Name                   Age City               Time    Pace     
===== ===== ====================== === ================== ======= ===== 
    1     3 Eliot Robinson          27 Richmond             17:27  5:37 
    2    14 Seth Morgan             23 Barre                19:30  6:17 
    3    40 Daniel Copping          24 Barre                24:57  8:02 
Record 14:48 by John Benner in 2023 FL#3
                                                                            



                         FEMALE AGE GROUP  30 - 39
Place O'All Name                   Age City               Time    Pace     
===== ===== ====================== === ================== ======= ===== 
    1    28 Robin Jackson           35 Berlin               21:52  7:03 
    2    54 Hannah Brown            36 Montpelier           28:51  9:18 
Record 18:54 by Megan Valentine in 2010 FL#1
                                      
                          MALE AGE GROUP  30 - 39
Place O'All Name                   Age City               Time    Pace     
===== ===== ====================== === ================== ======= ===== 
    1     5 George Aitken           32 Waterbury Ctr        17:54  5:46 
    2     6 Luke Miller             30 Montpelier           17:57  5:47 
    3    13 Zach Ward               33 Northfield           19:29  6:17 
Record 15:52 by Ian McCallum in 2019 FL#1
                                      
                         FEMALE AGE GROUP  40 - 49
Place O'All Name                   Age City               Time    Pace     
===== ===== ====================== === ================== ======= ===== 
    1    34 Katy Chabot             47 Middlesex            23:38  7:37 
    2    35 Serena Wilcox           46 Duxbury              24:06  7:46 
    3    52 Angela Shea             48 Montpelier           28:22  9:08 
    4    53 Jaime Gadwah            49 Waterford            28:43  9:15 
    5    55 Brenna Doran            47 Montpelier           29:47  9:36 
    6    68 Jacqueline Jancaitis    42 Barre                46:00 14:49 
Record 18:49 by Stacey Spillane in 2011 FL#3
                                      
                          MALE AGE GROUP  40 - 49
Place O'All Name                   Age City               Time    Pace     
===== ===== ====================== === ================== ======= ===== 
    1     1 Neal Graves             42 Stowe                17:15  5:34 
    2     7 Ben Deflorio            46 Randolph Ctr         17:58  5:47 
    3    11 Stephen Brown           41 Montpelier           19:05  6:09 
    4    32 Daniel Keeney           41 Calais               23:18  7:30 
    5    39 Peter Chaloux           42 Jericho              24:55  8:02 
    6    62 Brendan Barden          48 Jay                  34:31 11:07 
    7    64 Chris Franske           40 Montpelier           35:06 11:18 
    8    66 Greg Jancaitis          42 Barre                35:38 11:29 
Record 16:36 by Eric Morse in 2010 FL#2
                                      
                       Non-Binary AGE GROUP  40 - 49
Place O'All Name                   Age City               Time    Pace     
===== ===== ====================== === ================== ======= ===== 
    1    57 Jes Mending             41 Montpelier           30:15  9:45 
                                      
                         FEMALE AGE GROUP  50 - 59
Place O'All Name                   Age City               Time    Pace     
===== ===== ====================== === ================== ======= ===== 
    1    36 Sarah Pribram           57 Shelburne            24:16  7:49 
Record 20:21 by Donna Smyers in 2008 FL#2
                                      
                          MALE AGE GROUP  50 - 59
Place O'All Name                   Age City               Time    Pace     
===== ===== ====================== === ================== ======= ===== 
    1    17 Tim Richmond            51 Williston            19:50  6:24 
    2    21 Eric Darling            52 Shelburne            20:11  6:30 
    3    25 Peter Luyckx            54 St Johnsbury         20:51  6:43 
    4    30 Andy Dumas              51 Jericho              22:48  7:21 
    5    46 Kristofer Anderson      52 Lincoln              26:47  8:38 
Record 17:26 by Simon Shepherd in 2017 FL#1
                                      
                         FEMALE AGE GROUP  60 - 69
Place O'All Name                   Age City               Time    Pace     
===== ===== ====================== === ================== ======= ===== 
    1    44 Donna Smyers            68 Adamant              26:05  8:24 
Record 22:54 by Donna Smyers in 2017 FL#2
                                      
                          MALE AGE GROUP  60 - 69
Place O'All Name                   Age City               Time    Pace     
===== ===== ====================== === ================== ======= ===== 
    1    33 Mack Gardner-Morse      64 Calais               23:24  7:32 
    2    41 Robert Monette          62 Jericho              25:17  8:09 
    3    47 George Hamm             65 Montpelier           26:54  8:40 



    4    56 Darrel Lasell           67 Williamstown         30:08  9:42 
    5    59 Michael Gordon          68 Essex Jct            30:59  9:59 
    6    61 Alex Depillis           64 Montpelier           31:39 10:12 
    7    65 James Rohr              64 Barre                35:35 11:28 
Record 18:54 by Jeff Shed in 2023 FL#3
                                      
                         FEMALE AGE GROUP  70 - 79
Place O'All Name                   Age City               Time    Pace     
===== ===== ====================== === ================== ======= ===== 
    1    45 Nina Aitken             70 Waterbury Ctr        26:10  8:26 
New record.  Old record 27:08 by Dot Helling in 2021 FL#3
                                      
                          MALE AGE GROUP  70 - 79
Place O'All Name                   Age City               Time    Pace     
===== ===== ====================== === ================== ======= ===== 
    1    31 Keith Boniface          71 Northfield           23:06  7:27 
New record.  Old record 23:39 by John Hackney in 2017 FL#1
    2    49 Charlie Windisch        72 Jericho              27:07  8:44 
    3    58 Bruce Gould             74 Lyndon Center        30:24  9:48 
    4    60 John Martin             73 Williamstown         31:32 10:09 
    5    67 Bob Howe                78 Barre                38:02 12:15 
                                                                           
                         FEMALE AGE GROUP  80 - 99
Place O'All Name                   Age City               Time    Pace     
===== ===== ====================== === ================== ======= ===== 
    1    69 Karen Fiebig            81 Waterbury            49:50 16:03 
New record.  Old record 51:39 by Karen Fiebig in 2024 FL#3
                                      
                          MALE AGE GROUP  80 - 99
Place O'All Name                   Age City               Time    Pace     
===== ===== ====================== === ================== ======= ===== 
Record 26:35 by Ted McKnight in 2024 FL#2


